A( :( : ( : ACCREDITING COMMISSION FOR Mac Powell, President
Lori Gaskin, Chair

COMMUNITY AND JUNIOR COLLEGES

QOutcomes Innovation Improvement

December 12, 2023

Mr. Jeff DeFranco, Superintendent/President
Lake Tahoe Community College

One College Drive

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Dear Mr. DeFranco:

Please find enclosed the revised complete team roster for the Comprehensive Peer Review of
Lake Tahoe Community College scheduled for Spring 2024 /Fall 2024. Added to the team is Dr.
Tina Vasconcellos.

If you identify any potential conflicts of interest in this current roster as described in the ACCIC
Policy on Conflict of Interest, please let me know no later than December 13, 2023. If | do not
hear from you by then, we will take that as confirmation of no conflict.

Please let me know if there is anything | can do to assist you as you prepare for the visit. | am
available by email at gmomjian@accjc.org, or by cell phone at 415-301-0570. | look forward to
our continued work together to facilitate a beneficial and meaningful visit in service to your
students.

Sincerely,

) v M
Ms. Virginia “Ginni” May
Interim Vice President

VM/tl

cc: Dr. Raymond Gamba, Vice President, Academic Affairs, Accreditation Liaison Officer

Enclosure

Tel: 415-506-0234 428 ) Street, Suite 400 accjc.org
Sacramento, CA 95814
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ACCJC

QOutcomes Innovation Improvement

Dr. Eva Bagg, Chair

ACCREDITING COMMISSION FOR
COMMUNITY AND JUNIOR COLLEGES

Lake Tahoe Community College
Team ISER Review Roster
March 20, 2024

Superintendent/President
Barstow Community College

2700 Barstow Road

Barstow CA 92311

Email: ebagg@barstow.edu
Telephone: (760) 252-7215

Dr. Julius Sokenu, Vice Chair

President
Moorpark College
7075 Campus Road

Moorpark CA 93021

Email: jsokenu@vccced.edu
Telephone: (805) 378-1407

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Hayley Ashby

Library Services Platform Librarian

Norco College
2001 Third Street
Norco, CA 92860

Email: hayley.ashby@norcocollege.edu
Telephone: 951-372-7022

Ms. Amanda Taintor

Faculty Coordinator, Instructional Design

Reedley College

995 N. Reed Avenue

Reedley CA 93654

Email: Amanda.taintor@reedleycollege.edu
Telephone: 559-638-0300 xt. 3152
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ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. Mario Tejada, Jr.
Professor

Diablo Valley College

1690 Watermill Road

San Ramon CA 94582-2906
Email: mtejada@dvc.edu
Telephone: 925-289-9114

Dr. Julia Wendt

Department Chair and Faculty

Victor Valley College

18422 Bear Valley Road

Victorville, CA 92395

Email: julia.wendt@vvc.edu
Telephone: (760) 245-4271 Ext. 2288

ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Ms. Crystal Kollross

Executive Director of Research and Planning
Pasadena City College

1570 E. Colorado Blvd. C-221

Pasadena CA 91106

Email: cakollross@pasadena.edu
Telephone: 626-585-3290

Mr. Lorenze Legaspi

Vice President of Administrative Services
San Diego Mesa College

7250 Mesa College Drive

San Diego CA 92111

Email: llegaspi@sdccd.edu

Telephone: 619-388-2990

Ms. Karissa Morehouse

Assistant Superintendent/Vice President of Instruction
Merced College

3600 M Street,

Merced CA 95348

Email: Karissa.morehouse@mccd.edu

Telephone: 209-384-6199
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ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Tina Vasconcellos

Associate Vice Chancellor of Educational Services
Peralta Community College District

333 E 8th St,

Oakland, CA 94606

Email: tvasconcellos@peralta.edu

Telephone:

ACCJC STAFF LIAISON

Ms. Virginia “Ginni” May
Interim Vice President
ACCIC

428 ] Street, Suite 400
Sacramento, CA 95814
Email: gmay@accjc.org
Cell: (916) 833-1401
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